Mower Assembly
Caster Kit
Mower Deck Assembly

Engine Frame Assembly -

Transmission Assembly
Handle Bar and Console
Transaxle‘

66-966-9377)




Service and repair parts information

/"/‘/

A

W

If you have questions, problems, or need an Owners Manual,
please contact your local Worldlawn authorized dealer or call
the Factory. When calling or writing, please provide the Model
and Serial Numbers of your Mower.

WORLDLAWN POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
Phone: (626) 934-8552

Fax: (626) 934-8162

Toll Free Number: 1-866-9-mowers (1-866-966-9377).
422 Turnbull Canyon Road

City of Industry, CA 91744 U.S.A.

Web Site: http://www.worldlawnpower.com/
Hours: M-F 8 am to 5 pm (PST) Time

MODEL NUMBERS 33” MOWERS
WY3309BS 9 HP OHV I/C Recoil Start Engine
WY3311BS 11 HP OHV I/C Recoil Start Engine, Opt
WY3313BS 13 HP OHV I/C Recoil Start Engine, Opt

Factory specified replacement parts for your Mower are
available from either your local Worldlawn authorized dealer
or by calling the Factory.

Contact yourlocal Worldlawn or Briggs and Stratton authorized
dealer or call the Factory where local laws require the Mower
to have a Spark Arrester Muffler.

For Engine information, contact your nearest authorized
Engine Service Dealer. Look in the Yellow Pages under
“Engines-Gasoline.” The Engine Warranty is covered by the
Engine Manufacturer’s Limited Warranty.

IF YOU NEED SERVICE OR PARTS FOR YOUR UNIT:
For service assistance or parts, contact your local authorized
dealer. The local dealer or service department will need to
know the identification numbers of this unit to provide the
most efficient service. Record the identification numbers for
your unit as indicated below.

If you need engine service or parts: For engine service or part,
contact your local authorized engine dealer. Look in the yellow
pages of the phone book under “Engines-Gasoline” for the
name of the nearest authorized engine dealer. An authorized
engine dealer can handle all parts, repairs, and warranty service
concerning the engine.

NOTE:

All genuine replacement parts must conform to our rigid quality
specifications. Although some replacement parts we provide
may vary slightly in shape, color or texture from the original
parts, any variations will not affect the fit or performance of
these parts on your unit. When ordering parts for your unit,
provide the following.

1. Serial number and model number of the unit.
2. Part number of part needed.

3. Part description.

4. Quantity needed.

[ A WARNING ]

WE URGE USING ONLY GENUINE REPLACEMENT
PARTS, WHICH MEET ALL THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS.
REPLACEMENT PARTS MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS
COULD PRESENT SAFETY HAZARDS, EVEN THOUGH THEY
MAY FIT ON THIS UNIT.

IMPORTANT:
Left and right sides of the unit are determined by standing
behind the unit, in the operator’s position, and facing the
direction of forward travel.

NOTICE:
We reserve the right to change specifications, add
improvements or discontinue the manufacture of any of our
equipment without notice or obligation to purchasers of our
equipment.

Record the serial number and model number. Refer to the unit’s
model/serial number decal. When ordering any parts from us or
the local servicing dealer, provide the information on this decal.

Record the engine identification number. To obtain engine
parts, provide your local authorized engine dealer with engine
identification numbers. Refer to the engine owner’s manual for
the location of these numbers. Record these numbers in the
spaces below.

Model Number:

Serial Number:

Date of Delivery:

Engine Manufacturer:

Engine Horsepower Rating:

Engine Identification Number:

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Safety/Operation and Product Decals
Mower Assembly
Caster Kit

Mower Deck Assembly
Engine Frame Assembly
Transmission Assembly
Handle Bar and Console
Transaxle

@RLD.

.
Ny
p

/

‘,\w/




o W@RLD.  Safety/Operation and Product Decals

A\ CAUTION

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY',

[ DANGER

KEEP HANDS and FEET AWAY

320

DO NOT OPERATE MOWER UNLESS
THIS GUARD IS IN IT" S PROPER PLACE

322

AVOID SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH
85 * READ THE OPERATOR’ § MANUAL
+ GO ACROSS SLOPES, NOT UP AND DOWN.
+ DONOT MOW WHEN CHILDREN OR OTHERS - ARE AROUND.
- LOOK DOWN AND BEHIND BEFORE AND WHILE MOVING
"BACKWARDS, o - :
+ REMOVE OBJECTS THAT COULD BE THROWN BY THE BLADE.
+ KEEP SAFETY DEVICES (GUARDS, SHIELDS, SWITCHES,
ETC.) IN PLACE AND WORKING.

4 35 325215

324

332

OBJECTS MAY BE MAXIMUM "SAFE
THROWN FROM OPERATING ANGLE ~
MOWER 1S 15°

eBefore mowing, O @ Exceeding maximum safe
clear lawn of operating angle may cause
all debris. ‘ tipping or loss of footing

®Do not mow on wet slopes.

®Mow across slopes not up
and down.

WORLDLAWN

331

Worldlawn Power Equipment

217




Mower Assembly WRLD® =

A

Pr >
i 12> 1899 ¢
i 18 I E @
PP i85
PP 02> 00
P 128 <5
- E 0o ¢ :
. i X O £ L i
C.otnm,_-
S R 2 L g g
E¥D<LI-_Q—
.=h5mmgé
oﬁ;.E.EUUI
w3 DD Cc g
O © c c o @
QOO =2WuWITeFrF

O O W o O o

S o d © © ©
+ © @ 9 © 9 9
Tt cN g Qo

O O © © © 9
T O O O O 0O 0
{2 MY T < o SR o B o Y o

Ref.#

- AN M < 0 ©



Caster Assembly

1
12 §==5
T
=
B B>
4
1 S
TS
[
>
5@ 2
is\
U—,
A L ® S —2
_ SN
13 1D :
| @!\.
— LY i -
D
)
[ 1=Y-YoT ] 1 o] o Qty.
[T Vo7 o1 o1 o 1, 2
Washer 20mMm .....ccccccceerersensmmmsmemisssesssssssssesssnes 4
1/2” SPACET ccovvrreerrssssssmmmnrsisssssaresmsssnnsasmsssanses 10
Oilite Bronze Bushing ......cccouseesmsesssssnnsmsnnnnaans 4
Caster Wheel Arm RH...........coociiiinninninnnisnnnns 1
Grease Fitting ,M8mm.........ccccccmiimminiiscnnnnnne 2
Caster Wheel YOKE .....ccovussmmrmssscemssnsmsssnsssssnsssans 2
Hex Hd Bolt 1/2-13X4-3/4 ......ccocurancirurssnnssannses 2
ST 0 7= 14 1= PP 2
Caster Wheel,8x3.00-4 .....cccrcrrmmmmnssmnmnmmsssnnnans 2
Nylon Insert Locknut1/2-13.......cccnusemminmnsanninns 2
Caster Wheel Arm LH .....ccccecninnmnsisnnmsnnassnnnnns 1
Nylon Insert Locknut5/16-18.......ccccsmmsmiiannians 8
Washer 8mMm......ceemmmissssmesssmmssssssmmmnanssnan 8

Flange Lock bolt 5/16-18X3/4 ......ccuserssumsannians 8



2>
O
£
0
0
()
<
X
0
0
Q
e
0
3
0
2




Mower Deck Assembly

Ref# ....co... Part#.....cccecnnnnas Description.....ccmcensmmmnsnini, Qty. Ref# Part#.... . Description Qty.
21 s 3300123......00000. Nylon Insert Locknut1/2-13 ......cccveriennans 3 60 .corninnns 3302012.....0000000 Center Spindle ASSEMDBIY .....cccvvsrersesnsniens 1
P2, S 3300119....ccc00ue Nylon Insert Locknut5/16-18 .......ccceuvvunne 3 (5] 3302007............. Blade 12-1/8, Standard..........ccoesunusssnnsess 3
P J 3300106............. Flange Lock bolt 5/16-18X3/4.......coucuenne 2 (7 1. —— 3302007-01........ Blade 12-1/8,Mulching-Optional............. 3
(LY 20— 3302008
(i JH— 3302011
17 S— 3302014
i R 3302059
Spacer - 3 (4] JO— 3302058........c000s Spacer 10mm

Blade Brake Arm Assembly.........coueusuenns 1 [y A— RE{1[1) I - Snap Ring 17mm ......cccecvurenes
Blade Pulley e ———— 4 i1 J— 3300163......c00001 Bearing 6303-2RS
Blade Drive Belt 1 69 ..crnnenens 3302056.......c0010 Idler PUNIEY ...ccueceremcsesesssssssssssisnsssesssninns

Blade Brake Spring 1 70 v 3302055......c0000x Blade Brake Arm....c.cceeeenieresssmsmssssssssnsenss 1
Idler SPring ....ccvcsmmrmmsssmsmssmsssssssesssnnnns 1 4 [ 3302057....cc0muene Brake Pad 1
Blade Drive Belt MXV-640........c.cocsnsiennes 1 72 3300114 ... Flange Locknut 10-24..........cccerveriniernnens 2
Idler Pulley AsSembBlY......ccuurevinissesssnsnaans 1 73 3300189 Washer 5mm
Nylon Insert Locknut 3/8-16 .......ccccovurenne 9 74 ... 3300125 Phillips Hd Screw 10-24x1
Flange Lock bolt 3/8-16X1 .......coumseveunenss 8 £ J— 3302061.......00000. Shoulder Bolt 1
Flange Lock bolt 5/16-18X1 ......c.oueeevnnns 12 / 3302062... ilite Bronze BUSNING ...c..oocoureeseesesmscsnesse 3,
TOrsion SPring......cocessmssmsmsissessssssssssnanes 1 77 ............. 3302075
(1[5 (V11 O — P 1 [ J— 3300149
WashertOmMm.......ccnmsnmmmnninnnn. 1 P4 3300165
Discharge ChULe ......cocevsmssenmssessenmsssssscanns 1 1) 3302085
Mulching Shield-0ptional ...........uusuuuseees 1 ] [ 3302082
Mower Deck 1 : 72— 3302081

Spacer “3 1 J— 8030.....cccrrurenses
Outer Spindle ASSEMDBIY ......ccecisinrensrennns 2







2
0
£
0
0
g
0
£
@
|
L
0
£
o)
C
Lu

;/

F wessesEssnanERR Ry —.—O_HU—.—._H.W—.__ m—.__—._._—.m; _MUQQ ..-....-N ch e —:M--m
| e LsBunsnlpy JUBIOH 8990 U £L08™ $ZE
—..-.-......-.-...-........-.AwmFFV mﬂm—m —mucs _mumﬂ eveaen w—-ow... NNm
—.............-......... .—Nmm m=_ﬁm=—ﬁ<#sm_m—x_ —NU@Q ELTTTTTT mﬁow.-. cNm
I SHeg-¢0e9 Bulreag " 6G100€E™ 81E
—--.-...-.....-....-.-.-.-.... >m==m -—w—u— m>—-—c ﬂ:—.—o-_w " omcmomm... N—-m
3 WY JOAd 13|P] 8ALQ punoly * €60€0€E™ 91€
| peaiy] sjewad H10g-/1* Bulieag pu3 poy - LZ0S0EE™ SIE
I Yya718bueH ajxy "~ £00£0€E™ 1€
I Wiy axelg a7 1G1E0EE™ €1E
I
I
I
1
I
I
|
1

PIoIYS Jeay ~ GLOS0EE ™ 21E
EEssassrsEssaRERReRRRRTRREE EE@S_ om.q m_.—_“—.._._n* mmﬂm._mu . —.w —.OOMM... FFM
1s9edS " 810E0EE™ 01€
PCTLLL L L LR L Ly m_—u—.—.m—._ m=_“_.w=—ﬁ< H.F—@—Q—-_ MN Fmomm mom
180eds " G21£08¢"" 808
wwiogxe uld Bunds - 621006 L0€
" 1ayooy Bunsnipy WbIaH ~ 921€0€E ™ 90€
Bunds uoissaidwo) ' 121£0€E"" G0€
‘o uonduaseq

"#Hed" #38Y

wwg|xg uld 6unds - 081.00€E™ Y0E
R —E———
Buuds uoisualx3 - 920£0€E ™ 20€
H148A37 8AuQ * 8E0S0SE™ 10E
Buiysng uolAN - GE0L0EE ™ 00E
1aAg7 abebu3 aaLq - 20088 662
p/Exg/1uld J830) ~ GEL00EE ™ 862
wwg|. Jaysem - ZE100EE ™ 962
s UIG7X0E UL SINGID " LY L00SE" 662
Uoye 008y * 9EL00EE ™ V62
= Bujysng azuolg N0 ' ZLOS0SE ™ €62
wwg/xg uid bunds oy 1L00EE ™ 262
Yeuys |onuo) - 980E08E ™ 162
HH49Aa7 3AQ ™ 8Z0S0EE ™ 062
Bunds uolsusix3 ~ 81.080€€ ™ 632
Buiysng uolAN - 6£0£0€E ™ 882
...............:............@U_=mv H-Qm >®==n— m_..__m:m - @—.OWOMM:. NWN
abeyury anuq -~ 620£0£E ™ 982
Buiysng uolAN - 60E0EE ™ G8Z
oy ap 1 1004 UBUS [O1U0D * OY0S0SE™ $82
SNEERRERERRRIEN R RN RRR R E‘—< Qxﬁ._m —00_._; H.—._m_x - mmcmcmm... NWN
wwoexg uid buuds  6£1.008™ 192
s flquigssy 3jog Bunsnipy ybisy 610808 082
e Q| JBYSEM %907 YI00L [eulsy|  G8LO0SE™ 6.2
ped Bunsnipy wbisH - 10£0£€ ™ 8.2
e 0 | X81-91/G 104 %007 8Bue)d ~ G6L00EE ™ L2
aping Jjag * 6L1€0EE ™ 922
sEEssEsEIEEREREEERRRRnREn ﬁOm _O\_“:OO mmmm:m Uﬂm_m . NNOMOMM... .VNN
Bunds uoissaidwo) - 600 €22
abesjur axesd - 900£08E ™ 12
wug dija-3 * 6210088 0.2
pueg ayeig * Z00L0EE ™ 692
wuwsg difo-3 ~ 92100£€ " 892
Buiysng uojAN - 1¥1€0€E™ 192
wJy ayeg 16iY - 07 1£088 " 992
Buudg ayeig “ y00£0£E ™ 592
Wby 18buey Xy - 0L0L0EE™ 92
“ww xgxgo ey arenbs * 0G1L00EE™ 292
Bundg uoissaidwo) " /40E0EE™ 192
[BNMS ** 0S0S0EE ™ 092
130edS * 610808 662
e fquiassy Aajind J8{pj 8AUQ  GO0S0SE ™ 852
18109 MBJIS ** 0GOS0EE ™ 962
uonduasaq - #Hed" #194

A A AN AN NN~~~ ANANAAN~~TANAN TN """ ™™ ™77 ®MOrmrrN™ ™™™

g

Wwg| A NN a1enbg * L00S0EE ™ G52
poy Bunosuuo) * | LOLOEE™ Y52
10nd Bunsnipy wbisy  210£0€E™ £62
WEsEEsEEEEEEERERARABRRRERRRAES gwhow mc_u—.m=—ﬂ< ﬁ—‘_m_w—._ " ONOMOMW:. NmN
13n09 Jaqqny “ 081£0EE™ 152
awely auibu3 - L00S0EE ™ 052
199edS " 810808€ ™ 6¥2
wwgg Bury deus * 81008E ™ 8¥C
SHZ-£009 Buiieag - 291008€ ™ L2
...................>¢__=n_ hm_b_ ®>_.‘_Q —._O_ww_Em:m._.—. - Om —.MOMM... @VN
Wy Ja[p] 8AUQ * GGLE0EE™ €
Bunds Ja[p| * £40£0EE™ 22
fay aenbs ~ 200L0EE ™ 1+2
J1a0edg " 100208 0F2
fajInd anuq auibu3 - €00L0EE ™ 6€2
130edS " $00.08™" 862
sEssEsEEEREREsERaREER RN EEN—. ‘_m_._wmgv_ﬂﬁul— H.__Qw T —.m—‘oomm... NWN
sy 11| X071 171106 PH XOH * 002088 952
ULy J0Md JIUS 2208088 662
189edS "~ YE0E0EE ™ V€T
Buiysng uojAN ~ £20808€ ™ £€2
e fluQ sulbug $19g Bnid ureiq 110 ' 280L0EE ™ 282
== fjug sulbu3 S99 uoisualxq ureiq [10 ' 1E0L0EE™ 1E2
H102-p/1INN X8H * 2L LOOEE ™™ 622
EEEEEsREEEEESEEEEEEREEEERERERENEE ;w‘—ow m——_ﬁw:_‘ﬂ< t_—.—w . mccmcmm... WNN
02-4/1ANN X8H " 91100EE™" 122
peaiy] ajewad HY0z-/1 Bulieag pu3 poy - 800€0EE ™ 922
1§3g aAu( [33YMm * £0000EE ™" S22
18A09) UOISSIWSURI] ** GO000EE ™ 722
EEEEEREERERIERRE RN AR REREE R >_DE®wm< :O_WW_EWCNL._. . OQOVOWW... NNN
s o0 oM IOISSILISUBIL * Z00008E™ 122
8/GXg/Luld Ja10J * ¥E100EE™ ¥81
- *8/GX81-91/G}0q 4207 8buel4 ~ GOLO0EE™ LLL
s g 1GX02-F/ 13100 %007 86URl]  LOLOOEE™ ¥LL
* Bugysng azuoug a0 " 290208 9.
WO LI3YSeM ~ 0£100SE ™ IS
. " |X81-91/G }oq %007 8buey] * 80100€E """ L
PCLLLLLL L @Fl@\m H._._—.—V—OQ|_ tmmz_ =O_>Z . NNFOOMW...-. mq
wwg| Bury deus - #1100EE™" ¥€
N ......................V\mxw —‘lm _v\m H_QD xUQJ QOCN_H_ s wo —.Oomm..:. m_.N
L1 wg Jaysem " 82100EE ™ ¥2
m_.. EvEsEsseumsREREREREE w—.lm F\mu.::V_OOl_ H\_mw:_ =°_>Z . QFFOOMM..... WN
f1p uonduasaq - #Hed" #19Y

Nt OMOrmmrr AN ™™ rrrr~rAN™™™m™ "™ rr™rrr~rr~ NN« —

N N




2
Q0
£
0
0
)
g
C
2
0
-B
£
()
-
s
=

10




QRLD® Transmission Assembly

PO

Ref#....Part ......oeuee. Description Qty. Ref#....Part# ............. Description Qty.
[ [ 3300145........ Snap Ring 177mm 2 119......3304022........ Bearing Cover 1
922........ 3304018........ Transmission Output Pulley 1 120...... 3304020........ Seal Ring 2
93...ee 3300124........ Phillips 10-24x1/2 20 121 .....3300164........ Bearing 6204 2
9%.... 3304015........ Bearing Cover-Countershaft 2 122 ......3304004........ Shift Rod & Fork 1
95 ..ovnee 3304016........ Seal Ring As Requset 123......3304003........ Roller 2
96 .overs 3300160........ Bearing 6202 2 124 ......3304005........ Detent Spring 1
97 e 3304038........ Spur Gear, Countershaft 3rd 1 125......3300158........ Detent Steel Ball,5/16 Dia 1
9....... 3304039........ Spur Gear, Countershaft 2nd 1 126 ......3304051......... Shift Spacer 1
9.t 3304040........ Spur Gear, Countershaft 1st 1 127 ......3304052........ Sliding Key 2
100 ......3300152........ Square Key 5x16mm 1 128 ......3304017........ Output Shaft 1
101 ......3300154........ Square Key 5x25mm 1 129......3300156........ Square Key 6x30mm 1
102 ...... 3300151 ..ovneee Square Key 5x14mm 1 130...... 3304050........ Spur Gear, Output Shaft 1st 1
103 ......3304037......... Countershaft 1 131..... 3304053........ Washer 2
104 ......3304042........ Spacer 1 132 ......3304049........ Spur Gear, Output Shaft 2nd ...........connmscsnsnsnsnsenesns 1
105 ......3304041......... Taper Ring Gear 1 133 ......3304048........ Spur Gear, Output Shaft 3rd 1
106 ......3304001......... Transmission Case-Bottom 1 134 ......3304054........ Spacer 1
107 ......3304031......... Input Pinion Shaft(with gear)..........ccenmesessncssissssnnns 1 135......3300170........ 0il Seal 1
108 ...... 3300161 ....... Bearing 6203 2 136 ......3304019........ Bearing Cover- Output 1
~109......3300169........ Oil Seal 1 137......3300187........ Socket Hd Cap Screw 1/2-20%3/4 .......covvveeersscrsaenens 4
) 110 ......3304011......... Input Shaft Seal Ring 1 138......3300127........ Split Lock Washer 6mm 6
' 111 ... 3304012........ Input Shaft Bearing Cover 1 139...... 3300188........ Socket Hd Cap Screw 1/2-20X1-1/2......cccvvvrsirearenses 2
112......3304013........ Transmission Input Pulley 1 140 ......3304008........ Seal Ring 1
113......3304044........ Spacer 2 141 ......3304009........ Filler/Breather Plug, 1
114 ......3300186......... Hex Bolt 1/4-20x5/8 1 142 ......3300115........ Nylon Insert Locknut1/4-20 1
115 ......3304032........ Spacer 1 143 ......3304006........ Shift Arm 1
116 ......3300153........ Square Key C5x18mm 1 144 ......3304002........ Transmission Case-Top 1
117 ......3300105........ Flange Lock bolt 5/16-18x5/8 6 145 ......3300136........ Roll Pin 4x16mm 2
118 ...... 3304007 ........ 0il Drain Plug 1




12

Handle Bar and Console Assembly

S ——
e
\¢ ‘N  e—

Al
f
Z

A

\Y
p_ 8 Z ]
= 'rﬁ_'\
I

2




- WE@RLD. Handle Bar and Console Assembly

Ref#....Part#. . ... Description ..., Qty. Ref.#...Part#. . ... Description ..........ccoiiiiiiiian. Qty.
23 .. 3300119. . Nylon Insert Locknut5/16-18.............. 2 199 ......3306001 . . Gear ShiftLever ..................o.us 1
24 ... 3300128.. Washer8mm. ..........cccviiinnnnnns 10 200 ......3303023. . NylonBushing. .........covvvininnnnnnn. 2
46 ........ 3300111. . Flange Lock bolt 3/8-16x1 ............... 2 201 ...... 3306008. . Control Brake Rod................c0vtns 2
114 ......3300101 . . Flange Lock bolt1/4-20x5/8 .............. 4 202 ......3306011. . Shift Control Rod. ...................us 1
142 ......3300115. . Nylon Insert Locknut1/4-20............... 8 203 ......3306016. . Adjusting Nut. ...............covvueinunn 3
181...... 3306006.. Handle Grip.......ovvvvininninnnnnnns 2 204 ......3306015. . TrUNNION . ....vvvviiiie i crniiinncnns 1
182...... 3306010. . Left Operator Presence Control............ 1 205 ......3306014. . Blade ControlRod . .............couunnn. 1
183 ......3300104. . Hex Hd Shoulder Bolt1/4-20x1-3/4. ... ...... 2 206 ......3306013. . ShoulderBolt...................vvvue. 2
184 ......3300134. . Cotter Pin1/8x5/8 .............. N 8 207 ......3306003. . Mower Blade Drive Lever ................ 1
189 ......3306007 . . Right Operator Presence Control. . ......... 1 208 ......3306002. . Handle Grip . . ... .. vvivnee v iniiinnanns 1
190 ......3306017. . Fuel Tank Mounting Strap . ............... 2 209 ......3300112. . Flange Lock bolt 3/8-16x1-3/4 ............ 2
191 ... 3307021.. GasS Cap....ccvvvvrrrererrennnnnnnnnns 1 211 ...... 3306004. . Throttle Control Assembly................ 1
192 ......3307022. . FuelTank............ccovviinninnnnens 1 212......3306030.. Knob ..........coiiiiiiiiii e 1
193 ......3307023. . Fuel Tank Bushing. .. ................... 1 213 ......3306005. . Handle Grip . . .. ... oo i i e anas 1
194 ...... 3307024. . Fuel Line Shut-off...................... 1 214 ......3306009. . Handlebar Assembly . ................... 1
195 ...... 3307025.. HoseClamp. .......ccovviiiiniivnnnnnns 2 216 ......8010. . ... Decal, Instruction ...................... 1
19 ...... 3307026.. FuelLing........vvvviniiiinnn s 1 217 ......8025. . ... Decal, Worldlawn Power Equipment ....... 1
197 ... 3300184. . Flange Lock bolt1/4-20x1-3/4. . ........... 2 332...... 8022..... Throttle & Decal, Warning Instruction . ...... 1
3 198 ...... 3300172. . Black Knob,M8x25. ..............vvvuuns 1



14




p

.. W@RLD. Differential and Drive Assembly

¢
-Ref#.. Part# ........ DeSCHPLON....ccorecrcrrerrernsresnses e nsssnesenes Qty. Ref.# .. Part# ........ DesCription.......cnmeereressssssssesesssesesnnes Qty.
16 ...... 3300168... Grease Fitting ,M8mm..........cccccoeeeeermneeee. 2 #165 ....3305010... Differental Axle Cover,LH...........coeerierrernens 1
23......3300119... Nylon Insert Locknut5/16-18.................. 12 166 .... 3305015... Oilite Bronze Bushing 22E8x27x25mm.... 2
24 ... 3300128... Washer 8mmM........cccvverrmrsersrmsensamsnssessena 8 167 ....3300155... Square Key 6X25MmM.......cccorermsererseeenns 2
47 ......3300108... Flange Lock bolt 5/16-18x1 .........cccouecnne 2 168 .... 3305011... Axle Shaft........cccoeerermemcermesrsesssesessssssnnnes 2
153 ....3303034... SPACEN .....corrcrssmrersmmseressereesessmsssssssesssenass 2 169 .... 3305006... Bevel GEar.......ccormreremserersreesmsessessssessssenns 2
155 ....3305001... Tire and Rim Assembly BC 2.812 ........ o 2 170 ....3300146... Snap Ring 20mMm .........cccoccerrimscrnmnnsesesesns 2
156 ....3305002... Wheel Hub and Drum Assembly,BG2.812 2 171 .... 3305007 ... Oilite Bronze Bushing.........ccoureeerernrrcrcrnnns 2
157 ....3300147... Snap Ring 30Mm ........ccocoemrnceensmmnesnsnnns 2 172 ....3305009... Spider Bevel Gear ........ccoceererreereressnnenns 2
158 ....3300177... Snap Ring 55mm ........cccccvrermrmrrercsensnnnns 2 173 ....3305008... Spider AXIE.......ccoveeeererernsseressesnssesessessnsenas 1
159 ....3300166... Bearing 6006-2RS...........cceoerererererersnsenens 4 174 .... 3305004... Differental Axle Cover,RH ..........cccvrvrnnncne 1
160 .... 3305014... SPACEN .....corererrerersmrarsmssssessessssessessssasassns 2 AT5 ....3300157... Square Key 8X28MmM........cccocemecrmrensnsnaens 1
161 ....3305003... AXIe HOUSING ..cvveirerrsesscasserassnsesessssnsnsasanns 2 176 .... 3305005... Differental PUlley.........cocovcrrerersmesssasssscsnns 1
162 ....3305013... SPACEN .....eerrmrrrrsessesesssnssssssassmsssassnsssssssanas 2 177 ....3300178... Snap Ring 36Mm ........ccccermrrereresnssesenenns 1
163 .... 3305016... Oilite Bronze Bushing 20E8x25x25mm.... 2 178 ....3300129... Internal Tooth Lock Washer 8mm............. 2
164 ....3300110... Hex Hd Bolt5/16-18X3-1/2.....cccceeererernrnnns 4
{ )



W@RLD.

WORLDLAWN POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.

Phone: (626) 934-8552
Fax: (626) 934-8162
Toll Free Number: 1-866-9-mowers (1-866-966-9377)

422 Turnbull Canyon Road
.City of Industry, CA 91744 U.S.A.
Web Site: http://www.worldIawnpower.com/

N

© Gopyright Worldlawn Power Equipment Inc.’ Form No. 33103 |



	cover
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	back cover

